an expense related to hosting an event for the Good Neighbor Energy Fund?

Response:

Yes.

Witness responsible: Harle Young and David G. Bebyn, CPA

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PASCOAG UTILITY DISTRICT  :
  2021 COST OF SERVICE STUDY : DOCKET NO. 5134

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION’S FIFTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS
DIRECTED TO PASCOAG UTILITY DISTRICT

Issued October 13, 2021

Please provide a response by October 29, 2021, if possible.

Docket No. 5134 – COMM 5th  set Data Requests

COMM 5-13 Please create a table that has a column showing all costs in the test year that are
allocated between the electric and water divisions, a column showing the allocation
to the electric division, and a column showing the allocation to the water division.

Response:

Please see the Attachment to COMM 5-13

Witness responsible: David G. Bebyn, CPA

ADJUSTED TEST YEAR
PASCOAG UTILITY DISTRICT

Schedule DGB-TY--1
Page 1  of  1

ACCT. # BUDGET ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
TEST YEAR

06/30/20
TEST YEAR

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

Electric
Portion

Water
Portion

Operating Expense---Administrative
923.001 Outside Service-auditing 29,043 29,043 29,043 7,261
924.000 Property insurance 50,762 50,762 50,762 12,691

Other Revenue
455.000 Other revenue/rent 23,478 23,478 (23,478)

EXPENSES
Operating Expense---Administrative

921.000 Office supplies  and expense 73,002 73,002 58,402 14,600
921.010 Custodial expense 9,615 9,615 7,692 1,923

Maintenance Expense---General 0
935.000 Maint of plant 33,863 33,863 30,013 3,850

Misc. General 0
930.210 Misc. general expense 75,153 75,153 72,048 3,105

TOTAL EXPENSES 191,633 168,155 23,478

Operating Expense---Administrative
922.000 Admin expense transfer (124,410) (124,410) (124,410.00)

EXPENSES
Operating Expense---Customer Service

903.000 Customer record/collection 214,267 214,267 195,157 19,109.66
Operating Expense---Administrative

920.000 Admin general salaries 452,327 452,327 378,342 73,984.79
926.020 Employee Benefits-health 190,341 190,341 174,349 15,992.11
926.005 DBP contributions 127,306 127,306 118,278 9,027.56

Taxes
408.010 Taxes - employer FICA 99,860 99,860 93,564 6,295.88

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,084,101 959,691 124,410

Accounts where test year balance is already net of water portion